



TABULATION OF BIDS
WATER DIVISION STAND-BY GENERATOR

AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0117

DATE: 3/22/2023
TIME: 1:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST
1	Corby Energy Services, Inc.	\$ 378,968.00
2	Allied Building Services Company of Detroit, Inc.	\$ 447,742.00
3	J. Ranck Electric, Inc.	\$ 486,782.00
4	Rauhorn Electric, Inc.	\$ 493,531.23 *
5	DES Electric LLC	BID NOT ACCEPTED
6	Shoreview Electric	BID NOT ACCEPTED

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF WARREN
 WATER DIVISION STAND-BY GENERATOR

AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0117

Corby Energy Services, Inc.
 6001 Schooner Drive
 Belleville, MI 48111

Allied Building Services Company of Detroit, Inc.
 1801 Howard Street
 Detroit, MI 48216

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record Of Construction Area	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. 8%	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	Reimbursed Permit Fees	10,000	Dlr	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	41	Syd	5.00	205.00	15.00	615.00
5.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	2	Ea	150.00	300.00	125.00	250.00
6.	Aggregate Base, 4 Inch	45	Syd	8.00	360.00	4.00	180.00
7.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	312	Sft	9.00	2,808.00	7.00	2,184.00
8.	_Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc	57	Sft	10.00	570.00	8.00	456.00
9.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	50	Syd	6.50	325.00	5.00	250.00
10.	_Natural Gas Standy-By Generator, Complete	1	LS	352,900.00	352,900.00	426,307.00	426,307.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					378,968.00	447,742.00	

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF WARREN
 WATER DIVISION STAND-BY GENERATOR

AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0117

J. Ranck Electric, Inc.
 1993 Gover Parkway
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Rauhorn Electric, Inc.
 14140 33 Mile Road
 Bruce Township, MI 48065

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record Of Construction Area	1	LS	3,187.00	3,187.00	2,633.39	2,633.39
2.	Mobilization, Max. 8%	1	LS	37,751.00	37,751.00	10,459.46	10,459.46
3.	Reimbursed Permit Fees	10,000	Dlr	1.00	10,000.00	1.00	10,000.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	41	Syd	69.00	2,829.00	53.96	2,212.36
5.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	2	Ea	922.00	1,844.00	331.15	662.30
6.	Aggregate Base, 4 Inch	45	Syd	23.00	1,035.00	55.21	2,484.45
7.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	312	Sft	23.00	7,176.00	17.27	5,388.24
8.	_Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc	57	Sft	52.00	2,964.00	34.19	1,948.83
9.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	50	Syd	47.00	2,350.00	54.19	2,709.50 *
10.	_Natural Gas Standy-By Generator, Complete	1	LS	417,646.00	417,646.00	455,032.70	455,032.70
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					486,782.00	493,531.23 *	

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER